additional cost to Owner, except that event codes that cannot be reset remotely.  

4. Remote Monitoring Services 

a. Operate the SCADA system for the WECs and remotely monitor the 

WECs and all messages from the WECs twenty-four (24) hours per day, 
seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year.  

b. Make sure all WEC data is available to Owner or Owner’s designated 
representative as set forth in this Agreement without additional charge. 

c. Remotely reset WECs if possible and prudent, or call-out O&M 

Contractor’s technician for on-site reset if not possible or prudent, all as